MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-THREE.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:

I. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1833.

Chapter 105.

Resolve in favor of Daniel Savage and others.

Approved March 4, 1833.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasury of this State Four Hundred Dollars to Daniel Savage, Two Hundred Dollars to Jesse Wheelock, one Hundred and Twenty Five Dollars to Barnabas Hunnewell and Fifty Dollars to Daniel Bean all of Madawaska, for losses sustained by them by being arrested and imprisoned at Frederickton by the British authorities for having organized the town of Madawaska; and the sum of Seven Hundred and Seventy Five Dollars, be and the same is hereby appropriated for the purposes aforesaid to be paid out of the Treasury.

Resolved, That the Governor be authorized and requested to ask and receive of the Government of the United States, a reimbursement of the sums hereby allowed to Daniel Savage and others, after the same shall have been

by them received.

Chapter 106.

Resolve for printing and distributing the Militia Laws.

Approved March 18, 1833.

Resolved, That the Adjutant General be authorized to cause to be printed, (with such notes and references as he may deem useful) and distributed, a sufficient number of copies of the Militia Laws, for the use of the Militia.